From,

Ram Prasad, Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.



To,

The District Judge, Mahoba.



3956 / IV-3440 / Admin (A) / Dated 15-03-18

Submission of statement relating to movable and immovable property of Sri Sanjay Kumar-IV, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Mahoba.

Sir,

With reference to your endorsement no. 132/I-18 dated 22.01.2018, on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Sanjay Kumar-IV, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Mahoba has mentioned total value (amount) of the deductions i.e., CPF, GIS, IT etc. in column no.8 of the movable property statements of the financial years 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2015-16 and also not submitted the property statements at the time of joining into judicial service.

I, am therefore request you to kindly ask the officer to submit the details of deductions i.e., CPF, GIS, IT etc. separately in aforementioned financial years and submit the movable & immovable property statements at the time of joining into judicial service alongwith the reasons for not submitting the property statements at the time of joining and for the financial years 2006-07 to 2015-16 within due time, because submission of property statement at the time of entering into judicial service just after the joining into judicial service and the property statement of the financial years 2006-07 & 2007-08, 2008-09 & 2009-10, 2010-11 & 2011-12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 and 2014-15 & 2015-16 were to be submitted in its next financial year i.e., 2008-09, 2010-11, 2012-13, 2014-15 and 2016-17 respectively, to the court, at the earliest, so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully

No. 3957 / IV- 3440/Admin (A) / Dated

15-03-10)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Sanjay Kumar-IV, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Mahoba.

DK(M)

May like to useu?

31.1.18 Mons

संजय कुमार चतुर्थ, सिविल जजं (सी0डि0), महोबा।

सेवा में,

महानिबंधक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा:- जनपद न्यायाधीश, महोबा।

विषय:- <u>चल व अचल सम्पत्ति से सम्बन्धित विवरण पत्रों</u> के सम्प्रेषण के सम्बन्ध में ।

महोदय,

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद के सी०एल०सं० 16/चार-एच-एडमिन ए दिनांकित 13.05.2004 के अनुपालन में मेरे द्वारा वित्तीय वर्ष 2006-2007, 2007-2008, 2008-2009, 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-2012, 2012-2013, 2013-2014, 2014-2015 एवं 2015-2016 से सम्बन्धित चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न कर प्रेषित किया जा रहा है।

अतः उक्त संदर्भ में प्राप्ति स्वीकार करने की कृपा करें।

Tall f

दिनांक—10.10.2017

संलग्नकः यथोक्त।

(संजय कुमारं चतुर्थ) सिविल जज् (सी०डि०), महोबा।

भवदीय

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE

MAHOBA

No132/ I-1862.01 22.01.2010

Forwarded

District Judge

District Judge Mahobá

2 The state of the

	Submission of Complete Statement of Movable Properties held in							
			Financial year 2006-20	07(Period ranging fro	m 19-06-2006 to 31-03-2007			
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	family members	earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual	properties acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)	Bank, Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	advance etc, taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of	other source, if any	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV	Sri Fakir Chand		One Maruti Wagon-R			Car Loan of Rs. 3 lakh	Gross income-	
Judicial Magistrate	(Father)	_	LXI UP 81 V- 0307 purchased on 23 October		_	from Syndicate Bank,	147219/-	
19-06-2006	Age about 54 years		2006 through loan from			Aligarh in October payable in five years.		
	Smt. Santosh		Syndicate Bank, Zila Panchayat Aligarh.			Information has	2612/-	<u>.</u>
	(Mother)		Information has already			already been sent to Hon'ble High Court.	Net income- 143527/-	
	Age about 49 years		been sent to Hon'ble High Court					

<u>,</u>	In Compliance of Rule 24(3) of the U.P. Government Conduct Rules, 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Rules Civil 1957 LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2006-2007 (Period ranging from 19-06-2006 to 31-03-2007								
Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	1 .	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2006-2007

			Submission of Compl	ete Statement of M	Iovable Properties held in			
\rightarrow		Fin	ancial year 2007-2008	(Period ranging f	rom 01-04-2007 to 31-03-2	2008		
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	family members	earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual income etc.	properties acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)	Bank, Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	etc, taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the Bank,	income from salary and other source, if	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV	Sri Fakir Chand		One Maruti Wagon-R		_	Car Loan of Rs. three	1	
Judicial Magistrate	· (Father)	· –	LXI UP 81 V- 0307 purchased on 23 October			lakh from Syndicate Bank, Aligarh in	230910/- GIS- Rs. 1440/-	
19-06-2006	Age about 55 years		2006 through loan from	_		October 2006 payable		
	Smt. Santosh			31-03-2008 is Rs.		Information has already		
	(Mother)		Information has already			been sent to Hon'ble	214358/-	
	Age about 50 years		been sent to Hon'ble High Court			High Court.		

In Compliance of Rule 24(3) of the U.P. Government Conduct Rules, 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Rules Civil 1957 LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2007-2008 (Period ranging from 01-04-2007 to 31-03-2008									
Name >	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or to whom parted with		
1		3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2007-2008

<i>3</i> - ·			Submission of Comple	ete Statement of M	Iovable Properties held in	ı		
<u> </u>	Financial year 2008-2009(Period ranging from 01-04-2008 to 31-03-2009							
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	family members	earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annua	properties acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)	Bank, Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	etc, taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the Bank,	income from salary and other source, if	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate 19-06-2006	Sri Fakir Chand . (Father) Age about 56 years Smt. Santosh (Mother) Age about 51 years	-	One Maruti Wagon-R LXI UP 81 V- 0307 purchased on 23 October 2006 through loan from Syndicate Bank, Zila Panchayat Aligarh. Information has already been sent to Hon'ble High Court	Account No86202200034137 Aligarh. Balance as on 31-03-2009 is Rs. 17380-00	N.S.C.= Nos. 081448 to 081453 dated 12- 07-2008 having total value of Rs. 3000/-	Syndicate Bank,	247192/- GIS- Rs. 1440/- Income Tax- Rs. 6757/- Net income-	

، خر	In Com	pliance of Rule 24(LAND HELD			Rules, 1956 read v 2009 (Period rangi			ivil 1957	
Name >	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	to whom parted		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2008-2009

,			Submission of Comple	ete Statement of M	Iovable Properties held in	n		
7		Fi	nancial year 2009-2010	(Period ranging f	rom 01-04-2009 to 31-03-	2010		
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	Name and age of family members	earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual	properties acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)	Bank, Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	etc, taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the Bank,	income from salary and other source, if	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate 19-06-2006	Sri Fakir Chand (Father) Age about 57 years Smt. Santosh (Mother) Age about 52 years	,	LXI UP 81 V- 0307 purchased through loan from Syndicate Bank, Zila Panchayat Aligarh. Information has already been sent to Hon'ble High Court	Account No86202200034137 Aligarh. Balance as on 31-03-2010 is Rs.	081448 to 081453 issue on 12-07-2008 having total value of Rs. 3000/-	in October 2006 payable in five years. Information has already been sent to Hon'ble High Court.	Rs. 319203-00 GIS- Rs. 1440-00 P.F. Subscription=	

، خم	In Com	pliance of Rule 24(LAND HELD				with rule 425 of the ng from 01-04-2009		ivil 1957	
Name ?	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	to whom parted	From whom acquired of to whom parted with	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2009-2010

1			Submission of Comple	ete Statement of M	Iovable Properties held in	n		
7		Fi	nancial year 2010-2011	(Period ranging fr	rom 01-04-2010 to 31-03-	2011		
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	family members	earning members in the family such as their name, profession,	properties acquired/held in each financial vear (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)	Bank, Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	etc, taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the Bank,	income from salary and other source, if	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate 19-06-2006	Sri Fakir Chand (Father) Age about 58 years Smt. Santosh (Mother) Age about 53 years	<u>, -</u>	LXI UP 81 V- 0307 purchased on 23 October 2006 through loan from	Account No86202200034137 Aligarh. Balance as on 31-03-2011 is Rs. 8949-00 S.B.I. Account No. 30807574465 Bijnor Balance as on 31-03-2011 is Rs. 140000-00	N.S.C. Nos. 081448 to 081453 issued on 12-07-2008 having value of Rs. 3000/- S.B.I P.P.F account No. 31225249065. Total balance as on 31-03-2011 is Rs. 71460-00 Total Deposit in this financial year is Rs. 70,000-00 LIC Jeevan Anand policy on 28-2-2011 at yearly premium of Rs. 22360/	Syndicate Bank, Aligarh in October 2006 payable in five years. Information has already been sent to Hon'ble High Court.	502811-00 GIS- Rs. 1440-00	

1,48,949

.	In Compliance of Rule 24(3) of the U.P. Government Conduct Rules, 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Rules Civil 1957 LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2010-2011 (Period ranging from 01-04-2010 to 31-03-2011								
Name 🗡	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or to whom parted with	From whom acquired of to whom parted with	,
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2010-2011

			Submission of Comp	lete Statement of M	lovable Properties held in			·
			Financial year 2011-201	2(Period ranging fr	om 01-04-2011 to 31-03-20	12		
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	family members	earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual	properties acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)	Bank, Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source of the	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	etc, taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the Bank,	income from salary and other	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV Civil Judge(J.D)/ Judicial Magistrate 19-06-2006	Sri Fakir Chand (Father) Age about 59 years Smt. Santosh (Mother) Age about 54 years	l I	through loan from Syndicate Bank, Zila	Account No86202200034137 Aligarh. Balance as on 31-03-2012 is Rs. 30994-00 S.B.I. Account No. 30807574465 Bijnor Balance as on 31-03-2012 is Rs. 5175-00	081453 issued on 12-07-2008 having value of Rs. 3000/- S.B.I P.P.F Account No. 31225249065 Total deposit in this financial year= Rs.	Syndicate Bank, Aligarh in October 2006 payable in five years. Information has already been sent to Hon'ble High Court.	Rs. 1043559-00 Total deduction (GIS, Income Tax	

	Regout 118
۵	

, *	In Compliance of Rule 24(3) of the U.P. Government Conduct Rules, 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Rules Civil 1957 LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2011-2012 (Period ranging from 01-04-2011 to 31-03-2012												
Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	1 1	From whom acquired of to whom parted with					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10				
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2011-2012				

,			Submission of Comp	olete Statement of Mo	vable Properties held in			
+			Financial year 2012-20	13(Period ranging fro	om 01-04-2012 to 31-03-2013			
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	Name and age of family members	earning members in the family such as	acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value, source	Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	etc, taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the Bank, institution etc.	from salary and other source, if any	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV Civil Judge(J.D)/ Judicial Magistrate 19-06-2006	Sri Fakir Chand (Father) Age about 60 years Smt. Santosh (Mother) Age about 55 years		S	Account No 86202200034137 Aligarh. Balance as on 31-03-2013 is Rs. 25548-00	N.S.C. Nos. 081448 to 081453 issued on 12-07-2008 by G.P.O. having value of Rs. 3000/- -S.B.I P.P.F Account No. 31225249065 Total deposit in this financial year is Rs. One lakh only. Total balance as on 31-03-2013 is Rs. 300765-00 -U.T.I Unit linked Insurance Plan of 15 years on 7-2-2012 to 7-2-2027 on Folio No. 534263505611 at monthly SIP of Rs. Two thousand only/-LIC Jeevan Anand Policy on 28-2-2011 at yearly premium of Rs. 22360-00LIC Endowment Assurance Nos. 256866906 to 256866915 at yearly premium(totalling all) of Rs. 24421-00.	-	Gross income Rs. 744791-00 Total deduction (GIS, Income Tax, CPF etc)= Rs. 84210-00 Net Income- Rs. 660581-00	

4,15,490

*	In Compliance of Rule 24(3) of the U.P. Government Conduct Rules, 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Rules Civil 1957 LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-2013 (Period ranging from 01-04-2012 to 31-03-2013												
Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	. •	From whom acquired of to whom parted with					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10				
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	i -	No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2012-2013				

1			Submission of Comp	olete Statement of Mo	vable Properties held in			
7			Financial year 2013-20	14(Period ranging fro	om 01-04-2013 to 31-03-2014			
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	Name and age of family members	earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual	acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value, source	Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	etc, taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the Bank, institution etc.	from salary and other source, if any	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV Civil Judge(J.D)/ Judicial Magistrate 19-06-2006	Smt. Meenakshi	Government Employee Annual Income	One Maruti Wagon-R LXI UP 81 V- 0307 purchased on 23 October 2006 through loan from Syndicate Bank, Zila Panchayat Aligarh. Information has already been sent to Hon'ble High Court Gold Ornaments 250 gm as stridhan	Account No86202200034137 Aligarh. Balance as on 31-03-2014 is Rs. 302-00 S.B.I. Account No. 30807574465 Bijnor Balance as on 31-03-2014 is Rs. 13486-00	N.S.C. Nos. 081448 to 081453 issued on 12-07-2008 by G.P. Aligarh having value of Rs. 3000/- -S.B.I P.P.F Account No. 31225249065 Total deposit in this financial year is Rs. One lakh only. Total balance as on 31-03-2014 is Rs. 434907-00 -U.T.I Unit linked Insurance Plan of 15 years on 7-2-2012 to 7-2-2027 on Folio No. 534263505611 at monthly SIP of Rs. Two thousand only/-LIC Jeevan Anand policy on 28-2-2011 at yearly premium of Rs. 22360-00LIC Endowment Assurance Nos. 256866906 to 256866915 at yearly premium(totalling all) of Rs. 24421-00 -N.S.C. valuing Rs. 28000-00	·	Gross income Rs. 770972-00 Total deduction (GIS, Income Tax etc)= Rs. 65220-00 Net income- Rs. 705752-00	

132

	In Compliance of Rule 24(3) of the U.P. Government Conduct Rules, 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Rules Civil 1957 LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013-2014 (Period ranging from 01-04-2013 to 31-03-2014											
Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or to whom parted with					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2013-2014			

3				mplete Statement of Mova 2015(Period ranging from	_			
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service		members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/annual	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)	Details of A/c in Bank, Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source	Details of PPI, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the Bank, institution etc.	from salary and other source, if any with details of deduction.	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV Civil Judge(J.D)/ Judicial Magistrate 19-06-2006	Smt. Meenakshi	Wife-Government		No 86202200034137 Aligarh. Balance as on 31-03-2015 is Rs. 49486-00	N.S.C. Nos. 081448 to 081453 issued on 12-07-2008 by G.P.O. Aligarh having value of Rs. 3000/- only. -S.B.I P.P.F Account No. 31225249065. Total deposit in this financial year is Rs. One lakh only. Total balance as on 31-03-2015 is Rs.580719-00 -U.T.I Unit linked Insurance Plan of 15 years on 7-2-2012 to 7-2-2027 on Folio No. 534263505611 at monthly SIP of Rs. Two thousand only/LIC Jeevan Anand Policy on 28-2-2011 at yearly premium of Rs. 22360-00. -LIC Endowment Assurance Nos. 256866906 to 256866915 at yearly premium(totalling all) of Rs. 24421-00 -N.S.C. valuing Rs. 28000 taken in financial year 2013-2014.		Gross income Rs. 1014313-00 GIS=2400-00 C.P.F.=81817-00 Income tax=93100-00 Total Rs. 1-77317-00 Net income=Rs. 836996-00	

1,63,550

,	In Compliance of Rule 24(3) of the U.P. Government Conduct Rules, 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Rules Civil 1957 LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-2015 (Period ranging from 01-04-2014 to 31-03-2015											
Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed		Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or to whom parted			59065		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	***		
Sanjay Kumar-IV Judicial Magistrate	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2014-2015			

			Submission of Con	nplete Statement of Mova	ble Properties held in	-		
7			Financial year 2015-2	016(Period ranging from	01-04-2015 to 31-03-2016			
Name Designation and initial date of joining the judicial service	Name and age of family members	family such as their name, profession,	acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-)	Post Office etc, amount and balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP & share, units and other investments etc, along with A/c no date of purchase, value and source of the amount.	taken with amount, nos. of installments. Name of the	from salary and other	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Sanjay Kumar-IV Civil Judge(S.D) 19-06-2006	Smt. Meenakshi Age 38 years Utkarsh (Age 3 months)	Self Wife-Government Employee Annual Income Rs. 335000-00/-	81 V- 0307 purchased on 23 October 2006 through loan from Syndicate Bank, Zila Panchayat Aligarh. Information has already been sent to Hon'ble High Court. Gold Ornaments 280 gm as stridhan	No 86202200034137 Aligarh. Balance as on 31-03-2016 is Rs. 7904-00 S.B.I. Account No. 30807574465 Bijnor Balance as on 31-03-2016 is Rs. 123655-00	N.S.C. Nos. 081448 to 081453 issue on 12-07-2008 by G.P.O. Aligarh having value of Rs. 3000/- -S.B.I P.P.F account No. 31225249065. Total deposit in this financial year is Rs. 150000-00 only. Total balance as on 31-03-2016 is Rs. 789942-00 -U.T.I Unit linked Insurance Plan of 15 years on 7-2-2012 to 7-2-2027 on Folio No. 534263505611 at monthly SIP of Rs. Two thousand only/- -LIC Jeevan Anand policy on 28-2-2011 at yearly premium of Rs. 22360-00. -LIC Endowment Assurance Nos. 256866906 to 256866915 at yearly premium(totalling all) of Rs. 24421-00 -N.S.C. valuing Rs. 28000 taken in financial year 2013-2014.	Nil	Gross Income Rs. 885180-00 GIS, C.P.F and other deduction =Rs. 170000-00 . Net income=Rs. 715180-00	

13313559

•	In Compliance of Rule 24(3) of the U.P. Government Conduct Rules, 1956 read with rule 425 of the General Rules Civil 1957 LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-2016 (Period ranging from 01-04-2015 to 31-03-2016											
Name >	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated value	Whether acquired or parted with	to whom parted					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
Sanjay Kumar-IV Civil Judge(S.D)	19-06-2006	Meerut	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	No immovable property acquired by me in the Financial Year 2015-2016			